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accredited building certifiers & development managers

Construction Certificate

Lt [¢7009

Determination

issued under the Envirenmental
Planning and Assessment Aot 1978
Section 1080 (1) ), 814 {8 and 814 {4)

Certificate No. 2004/203

Council

Pittwater

Determination
date of determination

Approved
9 August 2004

Subject land

Address 2 Melbourne Ave, Mona Vale

Lot No, DP No. Lot 34 DP 16692

Applicant

Name Mr P & Mrs J Holliday

Address 2 Melbourne Ave, Mona Vale NSW 2103

Contact No. (phone)

99997 2219

Owner

Name

Address

Contact No. {phone)

Mr Paul & Mrs Julie Holliday
2 Melbourne Ave, Mona Vale
99997 2219

Description of Development

Type of Work

Car stand & front boundary fence

Builder or Owner/Builder

Name

Contractor Licence No/Permit

Peter Yorke Landscapes

108100C

Value of Work
Building

$8,200.00

Nl

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO. Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555

email: insightdevelopment.com.au ABN 38 089 727 346




Plans & Specification

approved
List plans no(s} & specifications 1. Architectural details, Drawing nos. 1 & 2,
Reference prepared by Peter Formosa (amended 24 June

2004)
2. Street Levels as issued by Pittwater Council,
dated 22 December 2003

Certificate

1 certify that the work if completed in accordance with these plans
and specifications will comply with the requirements of S81A(5) of
the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1879.

Signed /\EQ{-OC%(/\

Date of endorsement ~ 8 AIG 2004
Certificate No. 2004/203

Certifying Authority

Name of Accredited Certifier Tom Bowden

Accreditation No. a3

Accreditation Authority Dept of Infrastructure, Planning & Natural Resources
(NSW Accreditation Scheme)

Contact No. {02) 9999 0003

Address 13/90 Mona Vale Road, Mona Vale NSW 2103

Development Consent

Development Application No. NO0159/2004
Date of Determination 18 May, modified 16 July 2004
BCA Classification 10b

Suite 13/80 Mong Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9908 0003 fax: 09791556
email: info@insightdevelopment.com.au  ABN 38 089 727 346

s




-aucredited buiiding cerfifiers & development managers

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF BUILDING WORK AND
APPOINTMENT OF PRINCIPAL CERTIFYING AUTHORITY




SERVICE AGREEMENT

|, the undersigned, declare that | have the legal authority (express or imp-'iied) to .engage a Principal
Certifying Authority (PCA) for the building works described in this document and verify that all information
pertaining o such work is correctly stated on this form. : S

| understand that this Notice must be given to the relevant Local Council two (2) days prior to the intention
10 commence building work in accordance with S81A (2)(c) of the EP&A Act and verify that no building
. work will commence prior to the date given in the Date the Building Work is to Commence” section of this
" document. ‘ : ' ' '

As'a condition of appointing the Principal Certifying Authority (PCA) stipulated on this form, i agree to

undertake the following responsibilities; to contact the PCA for ali critical stage inspections (as listed

below) and all other inspections required as a condition of Development Consent, not less than 48 hours

prior to the commencement of that stage of work to carry out building work in accordance with a current

development consent; to notify the PCA of any intent to depart from the issusd development consent as

socn as the intention arises; and to verify all documents provided to the Private Certifying Authority are _
bona fide and correct in detail, '

| agree to contact the PCA at the foliowing critical stages of development, but not limited to these stages,
for the purpose of satisfying The requirements of Clause 162A of the Environmental Planning and
Assessment Regulations 2000. :

* At the commencement of building work

* After an excavation for, and prior to the placement of any footing

*Prior to pouring any in-site reinforced concrote building element

* Prior to covering of any framework for any fioor, wall, roof or other building slement

* Prior fo covering any stormwater drainage connections _

* After the building work has been completed and pricr to any Gccupation ceriificate being issued in relation to the building
* Any other stage as specified by the PCA

I also agree 10 maintain all required onsite PCA identification signage untif the completion of all building
works. . _ S

I Hully understand that failure to satisfy the above statutorj{ requirements fnay result in a Final Occupation
Certificate not being issued in relation 1o the subject building. :

Note: Non-compliance with these reguirements may necessitate in the PCA issuing a
Nefice of Intention to Serve an Order.” . ' :

 Signature: ,5/'4////}; 0%6%7

Print Name: /@@X/%Mfﬁﬂ‘/douéﬂewg-ﬂvl’

Date: &"_{Ok('

Note: I/We are the persons having the benefit of the Development Consent or Compiving
Development Certificate for the proposed building works.

Suite 13/50 Mora Vale Road Mone Vaie NSW 2103 PO Box 525 Morg Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 (00T fox 9970 {555 )
Email: info@insishideveiopment.comau ABN 3% 085 727 345
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+61-2-9973-2319 PAGE @1
PITTWATER COUNCIL
gnit 85 Vuko Place, Warriswood NSW 2402
Telephone 9970 1111
Date: | 22-Dec03
Recaipt No: 132246
Amount: $132.00
Name: ul Holliday |
Postal Addressll E Melbourne Avenue
{iMlona Vale 2103
'F COUNGIL CROSSING PROFILE AT
- 2 Melbourngl AMenue, Mona Vale L
The future vehicul etoss profile will be a5 per the endlosed plan EL.
WORK REQUIRE:H
Construct: T giar access siéb 5.0m long x 4.0m wide at Quﬁer crossing to 5.0m
o ;ﬁ the boundary.
Type of Cons ' :  Domestic
VEHICULAR A} vll -
{z) A E within the road reseive (Including excavation) in connection with
i tﬁ;e I8 to be carried out by authorised contractors only. .
) o lions for the work specified sbove should be obtained from any of
: «-.-s;} on the list and should be for the whole of the work statad.
{c) * b iction of vehicular access will be strietly in acoordance with the

upplied and where the drive within the properly is to be
cted first, it shall be the respensibifity of the owner to have the
ted out in such a manner &s to provide a smeoth join and

will only permit an absolute maximurn gradient of 25% (1 in 4)
be required for access |
rport of garage. Refer to relevant attached profils, :
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REF: 01028-18TF

QF‘: /LL“IHL/?

MeKENTZI
GROUP CONSULTIN

To: Pittwater Council Project No: 01028
Address: DX 2018 Mona Vale

Aftention: Customer Service Date: 9 August 2004
Project: Village Park Mona Vale

From: Stephen Natilli |

Method of Delivery:

1 wail

1 courier [ By Hand O collected v Dx

Subject

interim Occupation Certificate

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enciosed one (1} copy of the Interim Occupation Certificate No. 04/738—2 and it's attachment in
accordance with Clause 151 (2) of the Environmentat Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000, issued for the
above project, together with a cheque for $30.0_0. Please note our reference.

Attachments

SF S

2004;

LN

- 2004,

Application for Occupation Cerificate.

Hydrani Protection Certification, prepared by Acor dated 5 August 2004;

Correspondence regarding water pressure, prepared by Sydney Water, dated'S August 2004;

Fire Safety Certificate, prepared by Yves Goarin of Multiplex, dated 27 July 2004;
- Component Certificate for Balustrading Adequacy, prepared by Connell Mott McDonald dated 30 July

Wet areas, prepared by Fifa Group, dated 3 August 2004,

Correspendence regarding Letter of Compliance, from Multiplex dated 27 July 2004;

Component Certificate for Roof Ridge Levels, prepared by CMS Surveyors dated 3 August 2004;
Component Certificate for Roof Claddmg prepared by Durametat Roofs & Celhngs Pty Lid dated 20 July

10. Componéht Certificate for Stair Construction, prepared by Multiplex Consiructlon dated 27 July 2004;
11. Correspondence regarding water pressure, prepared by Sydney Water, dated 14 March 2004
12, Photo Report from Multiplex — Occupatlon 2004

BLI LDING REGU LATIONS CONSULTANTS

: Level 6 /189 Keni Street Sydney New South Wales 2000
: Telephone 02 8298 6800 Facsimile 02 8298 6899 emaﬂ.@mckenme-gmup com:au

'Transmlttal Form - Cuuncal coT Wi mckenzie-group.comau - - - issued 13.2.03 :

L Dfﬁqes-.m Melbour_ne_ and Brishane..




REF: 01028-18TF

13. Sketches of Pittwater Road and Park Street;

14. Certification — Proposed Park Street Reconstruction dated 3 August 2004;

15. Correspondence from Pittwater Council re door release and evacuation plan, dated 30 July 2004;

16. Sketches of Pittwater Road and Park Street;

17. Certification — Proposed Park Street Reconstruction dated 3 August 2004;

18. Sketch of Pitiwater Road and Park Street;

19. Correspondence from Pittwater Council re management of door release and evacuation plan, dated 30
July 2004;

20. Fire Safety Certificate, from Multiplex, dated 27 July 2004;

21. Correspondence from Michael Ragonesc at KLM Group, dated 26 July 2004;

22. Component Certificate for Smoke Alarms, prepared by AWS Systems dated 26 July 2004,

23. Correspondence from Ceil-Spray, regarding Mandolite CP2, dated 9 July 2004;

24. Fire Door Certificate from Spence doors, dated 22 July 2004;

25. Final/nterim Fire Safety Certificate, dated 14 July 2004;

26. Final/Interim Fire Safety Cerlificate, prepared by Michael Ragonesc at KLM Group, dated 5 July 2004;

27. Certification of Compliance Installation for Mechanical Services, prepared by Austral, dated 14 July
2004;

28. Componenit Certificate for Balustrading Adequacy, prepared by Connell Mott MacDonald dated 13 July
2004;

29. Wet areas, prepared by Fifa Group, prepared by Pittwater Council dated 8 June 2004;

30. Certificate of Warranty and Compliance, prepared by SCG dated 6 July 2004;

31. Cormrespondence certifying Hydraulic Services including Fire Hose Reels, prepared by Newport Plumbing
Services dated 14 July 2004,

32. Correspondence certifying Stormwater System, prepared by Newport Plumbing Services dated 14 July
2004;

33. Letter of Compliance, prepared by KLM Group dated 5 July 2004;

34. Correspondence regarding Design and Construction Certificate, from Connell Mott MacDonald, dated 6
July 2004;

35. Component Certificate for Erosion Controls, prepared by Rocks Excavation & Plant Hire Piy Lid dated 11
Juiy 2C04;

36. Component Certificate for Protection Fencing, prepared by Multiplex Constructions dated 14 July 2004;

a7. Component Certificate for Subsequent Floor Levels, prepared by CMS Surveyors Pty Lid dated 17
December 2003;

38. Component Certificate for Ground Floor Levels, prepared by CMS Surveyors Pty Lid dated 6 January
2004,

39. Component Certificate for Building Setout, prepared by CMS Surveyors Pty Ltd dated 15 July 2004,

40. Surveyors Report, prepared by CMS Surveyors Piy Ltd, dated 28 July 2004,

41. Access Report, prepared by Morris Goding, dated 26 July 2004.

Please provide a receipt upon completion of payment process and note our reference.

If you require further information please contact me on {02) 8298 6800.

Regards,

Stephen Natilli

McKenzie Group Consulting (NSW) Pty Lid

ACN 093 211 995

Copy To: Attention: Address:

Brester Hjorth Architects Andrew Hjorth Level 2, 201 Kent Street,

Sydney NSW 2000

Transmittal Form - Council

Issued 13.2.03




REF: 01028-1710C2

MaK ENZIE
GROUP CONSULTING

INTERIM OCCUPATION
CERTIFICATE No. 04/738-2

issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 197g Sections 103C (1) {c) and 109H

Owmer

Name: Pittwater Council

Address: PO Box 882, Mona Vale NSW 1660
Property Details

Address Mona Vale Village Park, 1 Park Street, Mona Vale
Lot/Portion No: 100 and 101

DP No: 1047405 and 1047405

Municipality: Pittwater Council

Building Detaiis

Part of building: Library Stage 1

Use: Library

BCA classification(s): 5&9D

Development Consent

Certificate no: N0730/02

Date of Determination:

21 November 2002

Construction Certificate

Certificate no: 03f738-1

Date of Determination: 9 May 2003

Determination

Type of Certificate: Interim cextificate

Approved/Refused: Approved

Date of Deterrnination: 6 August 2004

Attachments

1. Application for Occupation Certificate,

2. Hydrant Protection Certification, prepared by Acor dated 5 August 2004;

3. Correspondence regarding water pressure, prepared by Sydney Water, dr—.;ted 5 August 2004;
4. Fire Safety Certificate, prepared by Yves Goarin of Multiplex, dated 27 July 2004;
5.

2004;

Ne

Component Certificate for Balustrading Adequacy, prepared by Connell Mott McDonald dated 30 July

Wet areas, prepared by Fifa Group, dated 3 August 2004,
Comrespondence regarding Letter of Compliance, from Multiplex dated 27 July 2004;

BUILDING REGULATICNS CONSULTANTS
tevel 6 / 189 Kent Street Sydney New South Wales 2000

Telephonie 02 8298 6800 Facsimile 02 8298 4895 email mckenzie-group.com.au

Www. FICkenzZie-group.com.ay

Offices in Melboume and Brishane
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10.
1.
12,
13.
14.
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
27.
28.
29.
30.
32.

33.

35.

36.
37.

38.

40.
41.

Correspondence regarding .etter of Comaliznce, from Multiplex deted 27 July 2004
Component Certificate for Roof Ricge Lewvels, prapares by SMS Sur 2yors daizd 2 Acgust 2004,
Component Certificate for Roof Cladding, presared sy Duramets! R2ofs & eilings Pty Ltd dated 20 July
2004;

Component Certificate for Stair Construcicn, zrapared by Muliipls: Construction daied 27 July 2004;
Correspondence regarding water pressure, prapared by Sycney Yiater, datzd “4 W arsh 2004;

Photo Report from Multiplex — ‘Oceoupaticn 2004’

Sketches of Pittwater Road and Park Strast:

Certification — Proposed Park Street Reconstruction daied 2 Aucust 2004;

Correspondence from Pittwater Council rz docr release and evacuatisn olar, detzd 30 July 2004;
Sketches of Pittwater Road and Park Strast:

Certification — Proposed Park Street Reconstruction dated 3 Aucust 2004;

Sketch of Pittwater Road and Park Streei;

Correspondence from Pittwater Council re rianagemsnt of coor ~slease and evacustion plan, dated 30
July 2004;

Fire Safety Certificate, from Mufltiplex, dated 27 July 2004;

Correspondence from Michael Ragonesc at KLM Group, dated 28 July 2004;

Component Certificate for Smoke Alarms, prepared by AWS Systems dated 26 Juiv 2004;
Comrespondence from Ceil-Spray, regarding Mandolite CP2, dated 9 July 2004;

Fire Door Certificate from Spence doors, dated 22 J uly 2004:;

Finalinterim Fire Safety Certificate, dated 14 July 2004;

Final/interim Fire Safety Certificate, prepared by Michael Ragonesc at KLM Grouy. cated 5 July 2004;
Certification of Compliance Installation for Mechanical Services, [>repared by Aus'ral, dated 14 July
2004,

Component Certificate for Balustrading Adequacy, prepared by Connelt Mott MacDenald dated 13 July
2004;

Wet areas, prepared by Fifa Group, prepared by Pittwater Council dated 8 June 7.104;

Certificate of Wairanty and Compliance, prepared by SCG dated 6 July 2004;

Correspondence certifying Hydraulic Services including Fire Hose Reels, prepara-i by Newport Plurnbing
Services dated 14 July 2004;

Correspondence certifying Stormwater System, prepared by Newport Plumbing S2rvices dated 14 July
2004;

Letter of Compliance, prepared by KLM Group dated 5 July 2004;

Correspondence regarding Design and Construction Certificate, from Connell Mo’ WacDonald, dated 6
July 2004;

Component Certificate for Erosion Controls, prepared by Rocks Excavation & Pla~1 Mire Pty.Ltd dated 11
July 2004;

Component Certificate for Protection Fencing, prepared by Multiplex Constructiors datad 14 July 2004;
Component Certificate for Subsequent Floor Levels, prepared by CMS Surveyors Pty Lid dated 17
December 2003; :
Component Certificate for Ground Floor Levels, prepared by CME Surveyors Pty Lt dated 6 January
2004;

Component Certificate for Building Setout, prepared by CMS Surveyors Pty Ltd cztad 15 July 2004,
Surveyors Report, prepared by CMS Surveyors Pty Lid, dated 28 July 2004,

Access Report, prepared by Morris Goding, dated 26 July 2004.




REF: G10281710C2

Certificate Final / Principal Certifying Authority

| Stephen Natilli certify that;

Signature

i have been appainted as the principal certifying authority under s 109E.

The health and safety of the occupants of the building have been taken into consideration where an interim
Occupation Certificate is being issued.

A current Development Consent/Complying Development Certificate is in force with respect to the
buiilding.

If any building work has been carried out, a current Construction Certificate {or Complying Development
Certificate) has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building.

The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the Building Code of
Australia.

Where required, a final fire safety certificate has been issued for the building.

Where required, a repori from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered.

BN

Stephen Natilll

Accredited Certifier Grade 1

DIPNR Registration No. 25

McKenzie Group Consulting (NSW) Pty Lid
ACN 093 211895

Date of endorsement 6 August 2004
Certificate Number 04/738-2




ATTACHMENT 1

Fire Safety Schedule

(Pursuant to Section 168 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulations 2000)

ltems to be inspected or tested
as nominated by the relevant
authority

Deemed to satisfy installation
standard/code/conditions of
approval

waiurz of krsoazction and/or test
fraguancy

Fire-resisting including
compartmentation, bounding
construction and service
penetrations through fire
resistant structures (includes
fire walls, smoke walls, fire
resistant exits, and fire
resistant elements such as
walls, floors, ceilings,
protective coverings, access

BCA

BCA and Specifications C1.1 and
C3.15 of the Vol 1 of the BCA

Annuz! irspeciicn “or demage or
detsricratio

Annual inspectior: Jor damage or
deteriorafion; check intzgrity of joints,
juncfions ard penziraiinas, and check
that any additiona) pene’rations have
been adequately fire stoaped. Remove
any services to cermiiied in fire-isolated
exits (refer Clause C2 .9 of Vol 1 of the
BCA).

operaticn of hardlss anc electonic
sirikes

including doors, doorways,
operation of laiches (including
automatic closing or unlocking
devices}, handrails, stair treads
and clearance from obstructions

Note: Emergency evacuation
procedures to be available at all
times.

compliance with Szction D of Vol 1 of the
BCA and to 2nsure pzths are clear of
obstructions

Exit identification including
signs on fire doors and
smioke doors; signs on
egress doors leading from
fire isolated passageways.

of the BCA and as approved by
the relevant authority

Annual inspection for “amage or
deterioration anc for compliance with

visual inspecticn for avaidance from
obstruction anc pover availabifity and six
monthly inspaciion as orescribed in
ASINZS2293.2.
clauses D2.23 and 123.5 of the Vol 1 of
the BCA and for aveidznce of obstruction
as necessary. or flasking luminaries,
inspection | acco dance with emergency
lighting requirernents a5 prescribe in
ASINZS 2203.2,

the BCA, and

{). Equipment manufactured to
AS/NZS 2203.3, and
(it). Designed and installed to

ASINZS 2293.1,

monthly inspection for power availability,
or as approved bv ihe relevant authority
(insert details)




ltems to be inspected or tested | Deemed to satisfy installaiion - Haturs of 'nspestion and/or test

as nominated by the relevant | standard/code/cond:tiors o frecuency
authority approval [
(c) Portable fire extinguishers Ciause E1.6 of Vol 1 of the 3C.4 A rescnbed i AS 18511
and AS 2444 i
AicHandiing Systems T
{a) Fans and fan motors AS/NZS 1668.1 and AS 1668.2 ! &g orescribed (- AS 1851.8, Appendices
associated with the operation - BZand 33

of a ventilation system
{frequent and emergency
uses)

and procedures

requirements




APPLICATION FOR OCCUPATION CERTIEIC

Environmeniz! Plasring and Azsessment Act 1870 Seclions 109¢ {1){c) smd TU9H \;} %,

61 2 5238 6893 —

GROUP CONSULTING

Type of Certificate sought d/

{tick appropriate boxes) Intenm cerificate
0 Final certificate
DrChange of building use of an existing building
O Occupationfuse of 3 new building

Applicant- '

Mame: ?\’I’TWPrTEK Coumcii.
Address: Ro Box @BZ. , MoNA UBLE X\ 66

Tel: Fax: )
i S970 ﬁxu 970 7384

Owrer of building
(if not Appficant)

AS ARouS

Name:
Address:

} Tel: Fax:

- as i, ]

——

Subject tand

| PARK STREET | HonA uAle
7o r 7ol

S T oy . 93809
Tt Te R

Address:

LotPortion No.-
Section:
D2 Np.-
Municipality:

Building details

! D‘/New 0 Existing

(stect 1)
TER. DA

Use: L1 BRAQM
BCa Classification(s):

Development Consent No,

or Complyving Devefopment
Certificate No_

{date of detarminalion — 522 note 13

e,

Construction Certificate

i

|
|

NO7%0 [o2
Date of determination: 2.3 [t {200

Certificate No,-

I' Part of buiiding:
!
|
!
|

’ Cerlificate No: O {738 - {

I_Jale of determination:

——— . —— ]
BUILDING REGULATIONS CONSULTANTS
McKenzie Group Consulting (ngvy) Ply Lid—ACN 033 211 095
- ~--Booument3- - —- -

ST LEVE B Y 189 Kt Sy SyUrEy NEW South Wates Znnd

’}",.._l_:,-.k.-.‘.— AR m e -

T —————




- 6128298 6389m— —

Date of receipt Date: '
| (to b# completed by certifying authority) ’ df - 8-0© ‘-f .

harity must be satisfied thal

Note 1 Before an occupation certificate may be issued, the certifying st
te is in force with-respect 1o the

= A development consent or 2 complying development cerlifica
buliding. and '

« A construction cetificate has been issued with respect 10 theplans and specifications for the
building.

certificate is not required for a ciass 13 or class 10

Nole 2A final fire safety certificate or interim fire safety
Bhilding.

Sl o e
%{/{,\, . PR Artw4rel Councll |

Signatura of Applicant




S Aygust 2004 '

Mutiplex Site Office

pona Vale Vilage Library Siter
Park Street

Mona Vale NSW

Fone 92794727

Attn: MrYves Goarn

Dear Yves

844

ey Coninesieas (ISH) Pty L2

Re: Building Development - DA : NG730/02

Mona Vale Vilioge Library
Job No: 5Y010537

Hydront Proleciion Ceilificalion

ACOR Consultants P/L was responsicie for design and documentaiion of the fire
hydrant profeciion sysfems for the development at the above progerty.

™e fing! hydront protection coveroge from existing exiernal siteet hydronts
compies with the following standards ond in accordance with good design
oractice:-

> AS2419
> Bulding Code of Australia seclion E 1.3

Reler olsc alached Sydney Water nressure and flow information.. ACCH CONSULTANTS P7Y LT0

ENGINEERS:

# you have any questions in this regard please contact the undersigned.
MANAGERS

. : INFRASTRUCTURE PLakeERS
Yours sincerely T

ACGOR Consultants Ply iid SYONEY-MELHOURNE- BRISBANE
‘k":\&%—; ’ AT o8 305 24

Robert Gruber

Oiracior ABN 23 522 454 724

':; ra

L

Levei 1, 24 Fawon Stren?

0 Box 822

Crows Nesi NSW 2065

TEL 82 943§ 4083

FAX a2 Y438 5258




y %U,‘: zfi..’{}{'{'j’f;?: :6‘ FY ae gqng{}. 55!1" ? :f’;?’z_f. -
d2 §£3% 5368
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Postai Address: Pressure Inquiry No : 1368
P_O. Box 6366 Contact Person : Robert Wickbham

North Parramatta NSW 215i

Acor Consuitams

Level 1/47 Faicon Strear
CROWS NEST N.S.W. 2065
Antention : Gary Chan

Your Pressure Inquiry Dated : 5/03/02
Property Address: Lot 7104, Barrenjuey Road, Mona Vale

Contact No : (02} 983436 285
Fax No: (02) 96836 925

Date : 14 March, 2002

The expected maximum and minfmum pressurcs availeble in the water main given below relate to modetled existing
demand conditions, cither with or without extra flows for emergency firefighting, and are ot to be construed as

avsilability for normal domestic supply for any proposed development.

CONNECTION DETAYLS
Street Name Pittwiater Road § Side of Street ! West
Nearest Cross Street Barrenjoey Road Distance & Direction fram 50 m North
] ) Nearest Cross Street
Approximate Ground Level (AHD): b metyes
Nominal Size of Water Main {(DN): 150 mra
AVAILABLE PRESSURES '
1L Maximum Pressvre 103 metre head |
Minimum Pressure 91 metre head i
.! Flow Minimum Pressure
;5_ {Lis) {rn head)
i Fire Hose Reel Installations 4.06 91
{ Normally two hose reeis simultaneousiy} .
2& 3. Fire Hydrant/ Sprinider Instaliations 1 94
{Minimum pressures are based on the design pressura 15 24
expected 10 be mainmined for 95% of the time) 20 93
25 93
NIA N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
Maximum Permissible Flow N/A N/A
: 4& 5. Fire Installations based on peak demand. N/A WA
{ Minimurn pressures are based on the dJesign pressure expected (6 NiA N/A
be maintained with lows combined with peak demand in the waicr N/A NIA
sait, ) N/A NIA
NfA N/A
N/A N/A
N/A NiA
NA /A
i Maxirmoum Permissible Flow N/A NIA ;
{Please refer ity reverse side for NOTES)
Robert Wicklhiam 4

/

System Services
I
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Sycnzy Waler Corporation ARN 49 775 275 g3e

Product and Asset Planning, Asset Menagemens
“eanel! Sirest, Nonth Parramatin NS W 2158 Ausirnliz
frieprone: {031 9543 6203 Facsimle (U4} 2083 69325
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Fire Safety Certificate

Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessmemnt Regulation 2000,
Clauses 170 {0 174

Type of Certificate < Interim Final
Cwnar! Agent b, Yves Goarin
Address of Multiplex Construction Pty Ltd

Level 2, 1 Kent St, Millers Point NSW 2000
Certify that:

each of the essential fire safety measures specified in the current fire safety

schedule for the building to which the cedificate relates:

a} has been assessed by a properly qualified person, and

b} was found, when it was assessed, to be capable of perdforming to at
least the standard required by the current fire safely schedule for the

building for which the certificate is issued.

Identification of Building

Street 1Park Street Mona Vale NSW 2103
House/Unit No. or Buiding Neme  Mona Vale Library o

Nt;,arest Cross étrle;;m - Pittwater R; MMMMMM : S T

Particulars of Building ) - - e e e s e e e e e o e ot
Seeee [ whole v Part

Description of Part (where applicable)  Library and associated external public areas

House/Unit No. ar Buil.din.é- Name \}}i;aée Park e
DateofAssessment  27.July2004

Owner’s Details e B
__N_ame . Pittwater Council

Address o/5 Vuko l;’!acé, Waméwo;)d NSW 2102 e

gl vilage Park Redsvs o Cltisiex e Safeny Comboate Page 1013




SCHEDULE

Essential Fire and Other Safety Measures Standard of Performance
Access Panels, Doors & Hoppers BCA Clause ©3.13 & AS 1530.4— 1997
Automatic Fait Safe Devices BCA Clause D221

Autormnatic Fire Detaction & Afarm System

BCA Spec. £2.2a & AS 1670 - 1995,

Automatic Fire Suppression Systems

BCA Spec. E1.5& AS2118.1,4,6- 1995

Building Occupant Waming System activated by the Sprinkler
Systam,

| BCA Spec, E1.5 Clause 8 and 8.7(a) or Clause 8.7(b) of AS 1670 —

1995

Emergency Lifts BCA Clause E3.4 & AS 1735.2 - 1997

Emergency Lighting BCA Clause £4.2, 4.4 & ASINZS 2233.1 - 1938

EWIS BCA Clause E4.9 & AS 2220.1 & 21989

Emergency Evacuation Plan AS 37451985

Exit Signs ' BCA Clauses E4.5, E4.6 & E4.8 and AS/NZS 2293.1 - 1958

Exit Signs (non-ifluminated)

BCA Clause EA.7

Fire Control Centres and Rocms

BCA Spec. E18

Fire Blankets AS 3504 - 1995 & AS 2444 — 1995
Fire Dampers BCA Clause C3.15, AS 1668.1 - 1998 & AS 1682.1 & 2- 1990
Fire Doors BCA Clause C3.14, D2.7 and AS 1905.1 - 1997

Fire Hose Reels

BCA Clause E14 & AS 2441 - 1538

Fire Hydrant Systems Clause E1.3 & AS 2419.1 - 1994

Fire Seals BCA Clause C3.15 & AS 15304 — 1997

Fire Shutters BCA Spec. C3.4 & AS 1805.2— 1988

Fire Windows BCA Spec. C34

Lightweight Construction BCA Clause C1.8 & AS 1530.3 — 1989

Mechanical Air Handling Systerns BCA Clause E2.2, AS/NZS 1668.1 - 1098 & AS 1668.2 - 1891,
Penmeter Vehicular Access BCA Clause C2.4

Portable Fire Extinguishers BCA Clause E1.6 & AS 2444 — 1995

Pressurising Systems BCA Clause E2.2 & AS/NZS 1568.1 - 1598

Required Exit Doors (power operated)

BCA Clause D2.15(d)}

Residential Automatic Sprinkler System

AS2118.4 - 1985

Safety Curtzins in Proscenium Openings.

BCA NSW Clause H101.10 or H101.10.1 as applicable

Seli-Closing Fire Hoppers

BCA Clause C3.13 & AS 1530.4 - 1997

Smoke and Heat Vents

BCA Spec. E2.2¢c & AS 26651983

Smoke Hazard Management Systems

BCA Part E2 & AS/NZS 1668.1 - 1998

Smoke and/or Heat Alam Systems BCA Spec. E2.2a & AS 3786 - 1993
Smoke Dampers ASMNZS 1668.1 — 1988

Smoke Doors BCA Spec. C34

Solid Core Doors BCA Clause C3.11

Stand-by Power Systems

BCA Clause E1.3, E3.4, £4.2 & E4.5 and AS 3000 - 1991

Wall-Wetting Sprinkiers

BCA Clause C3.4 & AS 2118.2— 1985

Waming & Operational signs

Section 80GG of the EP & A Regulations 1994, AS 1905.1 - 1997,
BCA Ciause C3.6, D2.23, E3.3 & H101.8

Page 2 0f 3




Date of Certificate dated this < ? day of (74:/'7( Ly /&9'5/

Signature / &

owner/agent

A copy of this certificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be forwarded fo the Council and the
Commissioner of the New South Wales Brigades.

A copy of this certificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be prominently displayed in the building.

Nates for completing the Fire Safety Certificate

Note 1
An interim fire safety certificate or a final fire safety certificate is required before:

. an interim occupation certificate can be issued to allow a partially completed new building (including and akered
portion of, or an extensicn to, a new building) to be cceupied or used, or

. an interim occupation ceriification can be issued to allow a change of building use for part of an existing building.

A final fire safety certificate is required:

. before a final occupation certificate can be issued to allow a new building (including an altered portion of, or
extension to, a new building) to be cccupied or used, or

. before a final occupation certificate can be issued o allow a change of building use for an existing buiiding, or

. in accordance with a fire safety order given by a council.

An interim fire safety certificate is issued for part of the building and may deal only with those essential fire safety
measures appearing on the most recent fire safety schedule (see note 3} relevant to the part of the building for which
interim occupation certificate will be sought.

A final fire safety certificate must deal with all essential fire safety measures appearing on the most recent fire safsty
schedule (see note 3), subject to the following.

An interim fire safety certificate or a final fire safety ceriificate need not deal with those essential fire safsty
measures which have been the subject of some other final fire safety certificate or annual fire safety siatement within
the previous 6 months, unless the person or authority responsible for determining the relevant development consent,
complying development certificate, construction certificate or fire safety order, has specified otherwise in the schedule.
See also note 3.

Note 2
The person who carries out the assessment:
. must inspect and verify the performance of each fire safety measure being assessed; and

. in the case of a (interim or final) fire safety certificate for a new building (not an alteration to, or enlargement or
extension of an existing building) must test the operafion of each item of fire safety equipment installed In the
building.

Note 3

The refevant essential fire safety measures are those specified in the most recent fire safety schedule, attached to one
of the following:

. development consent for a change of building use; or

» complying development certificate for the erection of a building or a change of building use; or

. construction certificate for proposed building work, including building work associated thh g change of building
use; or 7

. & fire safety order.
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Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DANo:  N0730/02

CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2703

Balustrading Adequacy

BA-1
oo J Ohn, Webb of@wﬂi\;—ﬂ’/ﬂﬁ’wﬁcbma I
(Name) {Business)
at '
{Mailing Address)
being an;
O accredited certifier

&~ structural engineer

with corporate membership of the Institute of Engineers Australia (MIE), or eligible to become a
Corporate member and having appropriate experience and cormpetlence in the related field, my

qualifications being:

BE (Hony) MBrg Se  MiSdust .

..................................................

..............................
...........................................................................

; %}_Iw:n;i I Sechen 8
hereby certify that the balustrading has been designed et in accordance witha n

~28-8-"Balystrades” of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 1'1 70.1-1989
"Minimumn design loads on structures - Dead and live loads and iocad combinations” and the

relevant conditions aof Development Consent, ™~ .

-~

. AT i TN
Further, } amn appropriately qualified and experiernced to provida the ceriification for this companent

of the project, /i“\\'f’"/ e

~ ‘/"/"7 ," ’,\ - . .- .
) e /_é/ e SNS7 5= o T
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DA No: NO730/02 ] ‘
CC Na: ‘
Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK, 1 PARK STR}éET, MONA VALE NSW 2103
J Ty e e Ty e i

| R
Wet Areas 5 Y .

WA-1

| doer Opens i FipA Grewe Teas R/

{Name} .' (B;usiness)
i —c

a T 2 82 MumE  Hby. | LANSYALE. MW 2 (46

/ (Mailing Address). f
heing an;
S‘/ accredited ceriifier
O ficensed builder  * .
my qualification being:
hereby certify that the shower floors 2nd walls in wet areas have been waterproofed in actordance
with Vo!u'me 1, Seclion B of The Building Code of Australia; AS 3740-1994 and the relevant
conditions of Development Consent. b a

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experiences to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

.....................................

Signaiure .




MULTIPLEX

27 July 2004
B355/YG/EDIM111/02:07

McKenzie Group Consulting (NSW) Pty Lid
Level 6 189 Kent St
Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sirs

RE: VILLAGE PARK REDEVEL.OPMENT, MONA VALE
LETTER OF COMPLIANCE

Multiplex Constructions (NSW) Pty Ltd

ABN: 41 003 070 120

MO1 Site Office

Lower Ground, 7 Sussex Strest

Sydney NSW 2000

Telephone: 02 9279 4200 Fax: 0292794722

This is to certify that alt works carryout out on the above project has generally been carryout in accordance with Connell
Mott MacDonald's design documentation, approved design amendments and approved shop drawings.

Yours sincerely

-
A

-

-

)( es Goarin

/ Project Manage
Multiplex Constructions (NSW) Pty Ltd

I TataTa T I

SV 2000 Telephone: 02 9256 5000 Facsimie: (2 9236 5001
GPG 2ox 172, 8y SW 2001

4 i Deoan (D
RGHE SLCEl Syu
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i pittwater Council

H
i

! Component Certificate
DA No: NO730/02

CC No: |
Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103
i
i

' Roof Ridge Leveis

I: Ri.-1
 Saer. MeBVOY  ems Sveveroes Pl
. (Business)

st Po Rox 462 DEE WY NSW 2093
. (Mailing Address)

bring a gualified suwcyofr, my qualifications being:

B B (GEQMATICE ) oot

...............

....................................................

Is comply with the levels nominatad on the approved plans

hereby certify that the roiof ridge leve

or by any condition of quelopment Consent.
:

Eurther, 1 am appropriaté!y qualified and experienced to provide the cedification for this component
: .

of the project. }

Signature .o I WL M7 4t PR O Date ....?

2 AugysT. Z2ood-

HR




Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No:  NO0730/02

CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103 '

Roof Cladding

RC+1

L Gusise. Scuehmnn.. on, DURA sy, Rooes. 2 (einas PL-

{Nams) (Busjness)

at |0 LQctSip LRS- EranG NSO

{Mailing Address)
being am:
0 accredited certifier
=] licensed buildar
D/ !fcenss;d raofer
my qualifications being:

e Benee. . TEHNGaA:, Digeiore. DUA ST

R R Ty T F I

hereby cerlify that the roof cladding has been installed, fixed and flashed in accordance with Pan
3:5,1 "Reof cladding” of the Building Code of Australia Housing Pravisions, relevant Austraiizn
Standards and the relevant conditions of Deveiopmant Consant.

Further, t am appropriately qualified end experienced fo provide the certification for this compenent
of the project.

Signature




Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No:  N0730/02

CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Stair Construction

ST-1
e
! 'iv-%%rv\/ .......... OF oo L I TREN CORBT R o,
/ (Name) (Business)
at
{Matling Address)

being an: o T
[ accredited certifier T
O licensed builder
my qualifications being:

G i 5 G - ;

Stz g oo . S

hereby certify that the stairs have been designed and constructed in accordance with Part 3.9.1
"Stair Construction” of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 1657-1882 "Fixed
platforms, walkways, stairways and ladders”, and the relevant conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project. o

ST e A al
Signature .......! ’- ’“3’/ ...... A Date ...e~x 0. 7. 800

,

"
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WATER
Postal Address: Pressure Inguiry No ;: 1368
P.0. Box £366 Contact Person : Roberl Wickham
North Parrampatta NSW 2151 Contact No : (02) 98436 285

Fax No: (02) 96836 925

Daic: 14 March, 2002

Acor Consuloants

Level 1/47 Faleon Streer
CROWS NEST N.S.w. 2065
Agention: Gary Cham -

Your Pressurs [nquiry Dazed - S/03/02
Property Address: Lot 7104, Barrenjoey Road, Mona Vale

The expected maximmm and minimwm pressures availabls in the waler main given below relate to modelled exdsting
. demand counditicns, either with or without extra fows for emergency [refighting, and ure not 10 be constrnad as
availability for normal domestic supply for auy proposed development.

. CONNECTION DETAILS
’ Street Name Pittwater Road | Side of Streat ] West
Nearest Cross Straet Barrenjoey Road Distance & Direction from 50 m North
Nezarest Cross Street
Approximate Ground Level (AHD): I metres
Nominal Size of Water Main (DN): 130 mm
AVAILABLE PRESSURES
1 Maximitn Pressuve 103 metre head
Minimum Pressure 91 metre head
Flow Minimum Pressurg
(L/s) {m hend)
Fire Hose Ree] Installations 4,66 91
{ Normally two hose reels simulanesusiy)
2 & 3. Fire Hydrant/Sprinkler Installations 10 24
(Minismum pressures ace based on the design pressure 15 94
expecied to be maincained for 95% of the tiue) ' 20 93
' 25 DE)
i ' N/A N/A
, N/a N/A
: N/A N/a
N/ia N/
Maxinum Permissible Flow N/A N/A
4& 3. Fire Installations hased ou peak dermand, N/A N/A
{ Minimum pressures are based on the design pressure expected 1o N/A N/A
be maintained with fows combined witk peak demand in the water N/A Nf,ﬁ.
main. } N/A N/A
N/A N/a
NA ] NA
N/A T NIA
‘ N/A " NiA
Maximum Permissible Flow N/a CINFA
{Please refer reverse/gi de for NOTES) ‘ .
Robert Wickliam 7 ) ‘/Z\
System Services o (/ 7 A _
Sydaey Water Corporarion ABN 49 774 225 833
Product and Asser Planaing, Asset Mianagemens .
U7 Fennell Strzzr, Nofth Barrane o8 NSW 2130 Acvsimiia ) FC Box 8353, Narh Puromana BC NSW 2151 Auetmlig

Telephone: (92) 3843 6203 Faesimile: (02)9433 4925 2 i
3 fer (023 9533 6925 DX I61TW Sydney Lizemnar: W SyENey Wer.oom. L

Meceived Tims  3.Agz. lo:ll




Figure 2 — Handrails to stair 4 completed

Muttiplex

Village Park, Mona Vale Redevelopment
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Photo Report - Occupation 2004
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Village Park, Mona Vale Redevelopment
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Multiplex

Village Park, Mona Vale Redevelopment
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Photo Report — Occupation 2004
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cms GM.S. Surveyors Pty. Ltd.
wwarens  ALCN D86 240 209

tang & Enginesring Sureeyors

B fox 4563, DEE WHY, N.SW, 2049,

2437 Camobet! Avanus, DEE WHY WN.S.W, 2093
TEL: t82% 9871 YBOZ  FAX; 02 997 w822
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Colin Mathison
49 Daresn Sireet
Frenchs Forest 2086

3 August 2004

McKenzie Group Consuliing
Leve! 8, 189 Kent Streat
Sydniey NSW 2000

Attantion: Jonathon Hutchens

Dear Mr Hutchens

Re: CERTIFICATION — VILLAGE PARK, MONA VALE
PARK STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Thie is ‘o confirm that all roadworks for the above have peen bullt in accordance with
the latest plans issued for construction. namely:

*PROPOSED PARK STREET RECONSTRUCTION”

S475E Sheat 1 Cover Sheet Sactions & Construction Werks
CATEE Sheet 2 Plan — Western £nd

8475k Sheet 3 Plan — Eastern End

G475E Shest 4 Construction Setout Details

{preparad by Byrne & Associates Pty Lid)

Yours faithfully

C J Mathison
B.E. {Clvil}, M.LE. (Aust.) C.P. Eng. {N. PER}



MELTIBLEY NLIGHRES 37786707 | TN

Plﬁwater Council e s

Al Correspondence ¢ be addressed o General Manager

Units 8, 11 & 12/ 5 Vuko Place Postal Address Telephone {02)8970 1111

WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 PO, Box 882 Facalmile (02) 8870 7180

Avalan Customer Service Centre MONA VALE NSW 1660 Internet www.pittwatariga.com.au

53A Did Barrenjoey Road, AVALON 2107 OX 9O1EMONA VALE Emai; pitwaler_counc @ pittwatsr new.gov.au

Lindsay Godfrey, Manager - Community & Library
8am to 8pm Mon - Thurs, 8am te 5pm Fri
Pnone 887G 1166 Mobile G417 241 052

30 July 2004

. McKenzie Group Consuiting
Level 8
189 Kent Stroet
SYDNEY 2000

Dear Mr Jonathon Huichens

in regards 1o the managament of door release and evacuation pan. councii wilf underiake
the following:

1. Inthe shori ferm
We note that the staff working at the circuiation desk will be briefad on emergency.
evacuation, including door release button useage.

2. Once the users have settled infc the building Council pians o pit in place 8 full
evacuation plan and nominate five wardens. The procedure for activating the door
ralease wilt be included in this management plan.

Yours faithfuily

— /
.o
Lindsay Godfrey

MANAGER - COMMUNITY & LIBRARY

Best & Most Progressive Coancil in NSW - Winner 2003 ot S e
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SKETCH

396 IDENT

{UR REF:

THIS IS THE SKETCH REFERRED
TG IN OUR SURVEY REPORT

28 JuLY 200Y

{Do Net Stoiel

DATE OF SURVEY:
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cmg GM.S. Surveyars Pty, Lid.

ACN 988 240 201

tand & Engirerring Survsyors

MUAVETONY

2O Gox 463, DEE wWHY, N.S.W. 2049,

; (023 9971 4822

397t 4802
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Coilin Mathison
49 Dareen Street
Frenchs Forest 2086

3 August 28004

McKenzie Group Consulling
level 6, 189 Keni Sfreet

Sydney NSW 2000

Attention: Jonathon Hutchens

Dear Mr Huichens

Re: CERTIFICATION - VILLAGE PARK, MONA VALE
PARK STREET RECONSTRUCTION ~ i

This is to confirm that ali roadworks for the ahove have been built in accordance with
the iatest plans issued for construction, namely:

“PROPOSED PARK STREET RECONSTRUCTION”

S475E Sheet 1 Cover Sheet Sections & Construcfion Works
9475k Sheet 2 Plan — Western End

GA75E Sheet 3 Plan — Easiern End

G475E Sheet 4 Construction Setout Delaiis

{prepared by Byme & Associates Ply Lid)

Yours faithfully

C .} Mathison
B.E. (Civil}, M.LE. {Aust) C.P. Eng. (N.P.E.R}
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OuR REF:

THIS 1S THE SKETCH REFERRED
70 IN OUR SURVEY REPORT

28 JULY 2004

{De HNot Stole}

DATE OF SURVFY:
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Pittwater Council sms:scer e
All Correspondence o be addressed to General Manager
Unite 6, 11 & 12/ 5 Vuko Place Postal Address Telephone (02)98706 3111
WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 P.C. Box 882 Facsimiie {02} 9570 7150
Avalon Customer Service Centre MONA YALE NSW {56C Internet www,pinwaferiga.cc_m.au
59A Cid Barrenjosy Road. AVALON 2107 DX 9018MONA VALE Email: pittwater_counci @ piftwater nsw.gov.ay

Lindsay Godfrey, Manager - Communily & Library
8am o 5pm Mon - Thurs, 8am fc Spm Fri
Phone 5870 1156 Mobile 0417 241 052

30 July 2004

McKenzie Group Consuiting
Level 6

1828 Kent Sirest

SYDNEY 2000

Dear Mr Jonathon Hulchens

in regards to the managementi of door release and svacuation pan, counci will undertake
the foliowing:

1. in the short term
We note that the staif working at the circulation desk will be briefed on emergency
evacuation, inciuding door release button useage.

2. Once the users have seitled into the building Council plans to put in place a fult
evacuation plan and nominate five wardens. The procedure for activating the door
release will be included in this management plan,

Yours faithfuily

NARTINS

Lindsay Godfrev
MANAGER - COMMUNITY & LIBRARY

e B A& oot Tem oy FR S B P - 5 el o 7
Basr & Most Pr gressive Councii in NSW - Winaner 2603 43wt OV onpe red



E Date of recelpt Date:

m—

fto bi eotipieted DY certifying authority}

Note 1 Before an occupation certificate may be issued, the cerlifying uthanty must be satisfied that

» A development consentora complying development cerlificate is in force witrespect to the
hullging, and

. A comstruction certificate has bead tesued with respectto thaplans-and specifications for the

puilding.
Nole 2A final fire safety certificate orinterim fire safety certificats is not raquired for a ciass 1a or class 10
wuifding.
//I M // NATRAN Huon
J /] . PR ArtwArel (ouNcll |
Signature of Applicant
~ 9 R
L4



Fire Safety Certificate

Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessmeni Regulation 2000,
Clguses 170 i 174

Type of Certificate 7 intedm Final
Qumor! Agent I, Yves Boarin
Address - of Multiplex Construction Pty Lid

Level 2, 1 Kent St, Millers Point NSW 200G
Certify that:

each of the essential fire safety measures speciftec in the current fire safety
schedula for the buiiging to which the cerlificate relates:

a3} has been assessed by 2 properly quaiified person, and

2} was found, when it was assessed, {o be capable of performing (o at
=

ipgst the standard required by the cument fire safety schedule for the
building for which the cerificate Is issued.

identification of Buiiding

S!rae% 1Par§c Stree‘z Mo-na Vale NSW 2103
L{odse,’bnn Ne. or Building Name Mona Vaie ,_‘brary |
SdeofSwest  Soun

NewesiCrossSteet | PitiwaterRd

Particulars of Building

3cope 1Whoie v Part

Description of Part {where applicable}  Library and asseciated external public areas
HoirseiUnit No. or Building Name Village Park
Date of Assessment 27 July 2004

Owner's Detalis

Name thwater Counc
Address A8 Vuko Place, Warriewood NSW 2102

vy

[



SCHEDULE

Essential Fire and Cther Safety Measures Standard of Performanze
Access Fansis, Doors & Hoppers BCA Clause £3.13 & AS 15304 - 1957
Autamatic Fafl Safe Davices ACA Clause D2.21

Automate Fire Detection & Alarm System

BCA Spec. £2.2a & AS 167C - 1935,

Autamatic Fire Suppression Systems

BCA Spec, £1.5 § AS2118.1,4,6- 1395

Building Ccoupant Waming System sclivated by the Sorinkler

5CA Spec. E1.5 Ciause 8 and 8.7{a) or Clauss 8.7(b) of AS 1670 -

System. 1895
Emergency Lifts BCA Ciause E3.4 & AS 17352 — 1857 :
Emergency Lighting BCA Clause £4.2, 4.4 & AS/NZS 2203.1 - 1998 o
WIS BCA Clause B4 98 AS 2220.1 & 7 — 1969
Emergency Evacuation Plan AZ 37451995 !
Exit Signs BCA Clauses E4.5, F4.6 & £4.8 and AS/NZS 2293.1- 1638
Exit Signs {non-fluminated) BCA Clause E4.7
Fire Controf Centres ard Rooms BCA Spec, E1.8
Fire Blankets AS 3504 - 1995 & AS 2444 1005
Fire Dampers BCA Clause C1.15, AS 1666.1 - 1098 8 AS 1662.1 & 2- 1990
; Fira Doors ; BCA Clausa C3.14, DZ.7 and AS 1905,1 - 7987
Fire Hose Rasis BCA Clause E1.4 & AS 2441 1988
Fire Hydrant Systems Clausa E13RAS 24181 ~ 1004
Fire Seals BCA Clauss £3.15 & AS 1530.4 - 39597
Fira Shutters BCA Spac. C3.4 & AS 1005.2 ~ 1689
Fire Windores BCA Spec, C34
Lightweight Construction BCA Clause £1.8 & AS 1530.3 — 19589
Mechanical Alr Handiing Systems BCA Clause EZ7 2, AS/NZS 1658.1 - 1998 & AS 16682 - 1891,
Perimater Vehicular Access BCA Clause C2.4
Portable Fire Extinguishers BCA Clause E1,6 & AS 2444 - 1925

Pressurising Systems

BCA Clause E2.2 & ASNZS 1668.1~ 1098

Reaquired Exit Coors {power operated)]

BCA Clause D219}

Aesidential Automatic Sprinkier System

AS 21184 1995

Safety Curtains in Proscenium Openings.

BCA NSW Clause H101.10 or H101.10.9 as spplicatie

Belf-Clasing Fire Hoppers

BCA Clause £3.13 & AS 183G.4 - 1897

Smoke and Heat Vents

BCA Spec. E22¢ & AS 2655~ 1983

Smoke Hazam Managernent Systems

BCA Part £2 & AS/NZS 1668.71 - 1828

Smoka and/or Heal Alamm Systemns

BCA Spec. E2.2a & AS 3785 - 1982

Smcke Dampers AS/NZS 1568.1 — 1995
Smoke Joars BCA Spec. €34
Sgli¢ Care Doors BCA Clause C3.11

Stand-by Power Systems BCA Clause 4,3, £3.4, 54.2 & 54.5 and AS 3000 - 1991

Walk-Wetting Sprinkiars ECA Clause C3.4 & AS 211821835

Waming & Qperationai signs

Saction BHGS of the EP & A Reguiations 1594, AS 1505.1- 1897,
BCA Ctause C3.5,02.23, E33 & HI101 8

s s Tl T 2aftiy Toret e
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Date of Certificate dated this 2 ? day of GLK ‘/ /&9#

Signature / & t

owner/agent

A copy of this certificate rogether with the relevant fire safety schedule must be forwsrded to the Councii and he
Commissioner of the New South Wales Brigades.

A copy of this cerfificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be preminentiy displayed in the building.

Notes for completing the Fire Safety Certificate

Note 1
An Interim fire safety certificate or a final firs safety certificate is required before:

* an intesim ccoupation certfficate can bs issued to gllow a partialiy completed new building {including and aftered
portion of, or an exdension lc, 2 new buiiding) to ba oscupied or used, or

- an interm occupation certification can be issued to allow a change of building use for part of an existing Duiiding.

A final fire safety certtificate is requires:

. before & final occupation cortificate can be issued to ailow a new building (inciuding an aitered portion of, or’
axtension io, & new building} o be occuplied or used, or

» before a final ccoupation cerfificate can be issued to aliow a change of building use for an existing buliding, or
- in accordancs with & fira safely order given by a councit.

An intertm fire safety certificate is issued for part of the building and may deal oniy with those essential fre safety
measures appearing on the mos: recent fire safety schedute {ses note 3} refevant to the par of the building for which
nterm occupation cerificate wiil be sought.

A final fire safety cortificate must deai with ali essentiai fire safaty measures appearing on the snost recent fire safety
schedule {sea note 3), subject o tha following.

Ar interim fire safety certificate or a final fire safety certificate need not deal with those essential fire safely
measures which have heen the. subject of some other final fire safety cerificate or annual fire safety statement within

the previous 6 months, uniess the persan or autherity responsible for determining the reievant deveioprment consent,
complying development cartificate, construction certificate or fire safety order, has specifieg otherwise in the stheduie

See also note 3.

Note 2

The parson who camries cut the assessment:

. must inspect and verify the perfarmance of each fire safety measure being assessed; and

. in the case of a (interim or final) firs safely certificate for a new building {not an alieration to, or enfargement or
extension of an existing buliding} must lest the operation of each itern of fire safety equipment instaiied in the
buitding.

Note 3

The relevant essential firs safely measures are those specified in the mest recent fire safety schedule,

of the following:

attacned ¢ one

. devaiopment cornsent for a change of building use; or

. complying development cerificate for the erection of & buflding or 2 2nange of buflding use; or

. construction certificate for proposed building work, including building work assaciated with a change of buliding:
Use; ar

. a fire safely order.

The fire safely schedule will zlso identify standsrd of performance for each essential fire safety measure,

e Swory ot Page 3 of 3
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Pittwater Council

. Component Certificate
DA Noc:  N0730/02

CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Baiustrading Adequacy

BA-1

o, John Webb of@\-ﬂﬁiﬂ’/’#Wbﬂ'\ajd

{Name} {Businass)

{Mailing Address)
being an:

——

L aceredited certifier
& structural engineer

willh corperate membershig of the institute of Engineers Australis {MIE}, or efigible o become a
Corporate member and having appropriate experience and competence in the related feld, my
Guaiifications being:

Bg (ﬁms} Mgﬁg Ce AMIE L st

..................................................

R U P ;"gfi‘,‘mﬂ $ Seihen B
hereby certify that the balustrading has been designed owummmetwewees ir 2Ccordance with

S Batusirades® of the Buiiding Cade of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 117911389
"Minimum design loads on structures - Dead and live (cads and Joad combinations”, and the
relevant cenditions of Development Consent.

. . rgs ! - i } Frentiom For b moo )
Further i am apprepriateiy qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this companant
cf the project,




e

57604 1549 : - ' | NC, 5485 P 1%
P e Carr WRUUN Mo YYSE957A : NG, 938 IF
MO BHYS é . ) -
FIFA GROUP g ‘
5
&
:
DA Ne: NO730/02 : 1
CC Ne: :
Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK, 1 PARK S‘{RéET MONA VALE NSW 2183
, ?
5 S T o WAl s TR
i o
Wet Areas § AL N
WA ; v YR A _
.qéE; = 3 teadly 9?: L
(oo Opeis i Fies Gree Tass, e |
(Name} {Business) v
aUnir 2 B2 RHumiE  mury | LANSYOLS, rIw 2166
f {Mailing-Address). . -
being an;
& accredited ceriifier .
O ficensed buider  +
my qualificalion being:
e TG A ATSRP R SeENG
hereby certify that the shower fiears and walls in wel areas have been walerprocfed in ackordance
with Volume 7, Seclion B of The Suillding Code of Australia; AS 3740-1994 and the relevant
conditions of Development Consent, -

Further, | am appropralely qualfied and experences lo provide the ceriificalion for this compenent
of Ine aroject.

~ Date ‘:‘;//3/05"




MULTIPLEX

Multiplex Constructions (NSW) Pty Lid
ABN- 41003076 120

MO? Site Office
tower Ground, 7 Sussex Sireet
Sydnay NSW 2600
Telaphone: 02 9279 420 Fax (02 92734722
27 July 2004
BI56YGIEDIMYS 1/02.67

McKenzie Group Consulting (NSW) Pty Ltd
Levei § 189 Kent St
Svdney NSW 2000

Dear Sirs

RE: VILLAGE PARK REDEVEL OPMENT, MONA VALE
LETTER OF COMPLIANCE

This is to certify that all warks carryout out on the above project has generally beer carryout in accordanca with Connel!
Mott MacDonald's design decumentaticn, approved design amendments and approved shop drawings.

Yours sincerely

Project Manage
Muiltiplex Constructions (NSW) Pty Ltd
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Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No:  N0O730/p2

CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Roof Cladding

RC-¢

1 Gase. Scueimmn. o DURA M., Sooes. 2 (e PL-

{Nams) {Business)

a L LOCkSHY TR LPANG NSO

{Mailing Address)
being sn:
O accradited cerfifier -
| !icans?a Buiidar
>4 ?Ecenséd’— roofar

my qualifications being:

e Poorme | TETNGA, Digetior. Duth Pt

hcreb?' cartify that the roof cladding has been instailed, fixed and fiashed iy accordance with Pant
3.5.1 "Rocf eladeing™ of the Builcing Code of Austrajia Housing Provisions, rslevant Australian
Standards and the relevant copditions of Developmeant Consant, '

Ff‘;.her, i am appraprialely quaiified and experiencad to provide the cenification for this component
i {he project.

Signature Cj R

=T,
R—_Cr
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Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No: NO730/02

CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Stair Construction

5T

L7

Ve
S Gt

....... p AN
f {Name}

. iBus) 3
i {BUsIiness;

at
{Mailing Address)

being an:
& accredited cartifier

0 ficensed puildar

my quaiifications being:

e I T Y

hereby certify that the stairs have been designed and corstructed in accordance with Part 391
“Stair Construction” of the Building Cede of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 1657-1892 "Fixed

piatforms, walkways, stairways and ladders”, and the relevant conditions of Deveispment Consent

Further, t am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide tha cerification for this componen?
of the project,

- ,{‘; {
5 —
— \ T /f yg
Signature L ST T 8 Date RN &
/ i
// ¢ ! il
S




BREWSTFR HJGRTE 4nc TEL:61 2 92518756 P 503
B2 92518755 _
PAZ 385 % L3 W -
Sydney
'“l
WATEZ
Postal Address: Pressure {aquiry No : 1368
2.0, Box 5345 Contact Person : Robert Wickham
North Parromatia N3W 2191 Comtacy No : (02) Y8436 245
Fex No: {07) 96836 u23
Date : (4 Merch, 2002
Acor Consulimprg
Level 1/47 Faleon Streer
CROWS NEST N.8.W. 2063
ARentivn: Gary Chan
Your Pressur Inquiry Dated : 5/03/02
Property Addressr Lyt 7104, Burrenjoey Road, Mone Yale
The expected maxizeum and mintmum pressures availgble in the water main given below relate to modelled existing
. demand conditions, ejther wilh or without extra flows for emergency (refighting, and ure aot 1o he coostmued as
availability for normal demestic supply for any proposed deveiopmen:,
CONNECTION DETATLS
| Stzet Name Pittwarer Road i Side of Strest | West T‘
| Nearsst Cross Strast Burrenfoey Road | Distsnes & Direction Som {8 m Norm j
i i | Nearst Cross Skrcet P i
Approximate Groind Level {AHD): G metrey
Nominal Size of Water Main {DN): 150 mm
AVAILABLE PRESSURES
I Maximum Pressuce f 103 mewre head |
i Minimum Pressure B 91 meire hesd _}
!" {  Flow I Minimum Presore i
i R 7 S {m head) |
I Fire Hose Ree] Installations {066 | 91 f
i { Mormally swa hose rusis simuhigieously’ ! ] i
! 2&3. FlreHydrants Sprinkder Instaffatlong ; LI B 94 i
i {Minimum pressures ave based on fhe design precsume b8 04 !
; expecied i be maintained for 955 of the e} ! i) ? 93 §
5 {23 33 ;
: | ~Na | N/A i
f N § NIA, ?
; Nia E Nia f
i foNa Nia j
L Masimum Permissible Flow [ s | N/A
{ 4&3  Fire Installations hased on peak demand, [oNa N/ i
i [ Mivimum pressures are based on the design prasgues expiuicd 1o PN Na ;
; e Maiiained with Oows combined with pesk demand i the wuier f N/ : ;\-L’.ﬁ
Ddin j [N NIA ’
; IoNA Nia E
FoNA NiA ;
[ Na | NiA |
[oma N/a
L Maximusm Per missibie Flaw | Nia Na .

{Please rafer

Feverse side for NOTES)
s S
Robert Wickliam

Sysiem Services /

Z

Srdnay Warge Corporaviay AQN 44 778258 03w
Poenlo \ s 5 ’
: =c:..-r! Fried 4, - Alsad Mnnugemeny

ity

Bl = T 1)
27 Feansit i"?i\ﬂ-"- N MW 2i5 avgerani o k:!
1phana A3 6aid
sERase (03] o4y o {02} #4231 452¢ DX 2L
o . K i oty
teieived Time 1Az tail

LN B3E5 rark famumang

P Syuney Interne;

AL NSW 2157 Ay
waw sydneywiiencomn oy



LA 2004 | | | 809435 B/
: Multiplex
Viltage Park, Mona Vale Redevelopment
M
" Photo Report - Occupation 2004

£ 15 4

BRCIF

3 ooz

Figure 1 — Disable access tc Podium Level compieted

Figure 2 — Handrails to stair 4 completed
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, Village Fark, Mona Vaie Redeveiopment
Mt

Photo Report — Occupation 2004
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Muttipiex

Yillage Park, Mona Vale Redevelopment
2M111

_Photo Report - Cccupation 2004
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! {date of determination — se2 note 1)

3 8U5 2004 18: 16
- §1 2 8298 6899 —
Me K ENZ 1 F
"GROUP COHSOLTING
APPLICATION FOR OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE
Epvironmanist Planming and Assessmant Act 1973 Sectiong 109C (1) (g} and 1021
Type of Certificate so ught s}/
{tick appropriate boxes} Interim cerihcate
O Final certificate -
0 Change of buiidin 2 of an existing building
Q Gecupaton/use of 2 new buiiding
Appiicans. . =
y ' Name: T rtuaiTER. CouMcil
Address: Po Rox @82, Mok UAE ZIELO
Tal: . Fax. - ' ' -
- Doy 970 7IBY
} Owreer of building ) ~
} it not Aplizanty Name: AS Aoy
§ - Address:
;{ Tel: Fax: t
] H
.é Subject jang I .
i { Address: | PaRY STReET |, HoNA- WALE
} LolPortian No: TS v ol
f Section; i
I OP No.: . 1V eo? . 93gog
jo— ; Municipality: ?rrr MN'EEQ
F— i

Building details

o

DNew O3 Existing
Part of building: ,
Use: LaBRARY  (STAGE 1)

8CA Classificalion{s): e DA .

S

Developmane Consent No.

i 97 Complying Duveiopment

Certificate No, .

Certificata Ne: NO7T30 ‘?02

Bate of determination: 2.1 {1t | 2002,

i
H
l’ch!ns traction Certificate

1
!
!
jf
!

i
!
!
!
[
]
4
;
j

Cerlificate No: O {73 -4

Date of gelerminaiion:

MeKenz,

BUHLIING REGULATIONS CONSULTANTS

i Group Consuling INSW

¥

SW Py LI — ATN 055 217 Gos




216, JUL. 200413108 A1 2 aoPAart 26/07/2004 12:3670. 5268007

TO:VILLAGE FK MONA VALE

KLMGROUP

iR OTRAIGCAL DIATA € Om i v rCavTors

OwrRef MR/mr/153 B ’

26™ Jaiy 2004 i
Multiplex
GPO Box 172 RECEIVED

SYDNEY NSW 2001 :
28 JuL 2004

Artn: Yves Goarin e . )

Multiple Corsirucbions (NSW) Pry Lid

Dear Yves,

Further to you recent fax regarding the cestification of the smoke defection st Mona Vele
Library, please fnd enclosed the Smoke Alamm SA-1 Form.

Please note that the Smoke Dotectors have been installed as per Blectrical Services
Specification 01832s:006.doc Issue: Revision 2 dated February 2003,

Drawing Numbers: ;
% [

Projectno: Drawing No: Hevision:

1832 ity B

1832 ' £o3 B

1832 EC4 B

1832 _ EQS B

1832 EGT B

Please note that neither KLM Group or our Sub Contractor AWS Systems design the jayout
or specified the equipment for the Mona Vale Village Park proiect

We trast our quotation mests your approval. Should you have any farther queTics or Toquire
any additopal information, please do not hesitate to contact our offics on (029423 4444 or
oy mobile 0414 400 733,

Yours faithfully , '
KiM Group Limited :

/A’?V

© Michacl Ragoncse
Project Mapager

KLM Group Llmited Unit 3, 9-11 Chapiin Drive Lane Cove NSW 2086 T (02) 5422 4444 I {02} 9422 2400
Wiwwin kimgroup.com.au ABN BB OBS ATD 876 DFT 1444510

; ;1 TR tnt 2
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26 Jul O i1l:48n

&

.

FromRi i ROP

; wrom s

_ 61 2 94224400
51 7 3422840C
AWE Eyxtemz Pty LTo Gl 2 84360150

) I
Lot Jrs A mdand LY 7

B1 2 9472440

Pittwater Council

Componant Ccntiflcate

DA No:  NO73G/DZ

o No:

propwity: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Smoke Alarms

,_Ricnnse 9mzs . (28 ST EAT2,
{Nwmie} {Businbsk}
ot
Mgiling Address)
SEuhy T VST e
patag & munlifisd SRciEeT, Y quaiificatons paing!
SECYAILIORTALL S S, OTEL. REG AprRATLIA

Brirt D&
emmaaphvedwafaRen S0y ans b RE TG RRSRTRIS LT

e S T a l L sepdBEIFES ST ALmES 2
rurwby conify tral (he smoks 3isrma hgvw b incsted, insteiud and vornycted fo i MRS
aloetieul supply i BEERrannoe wil Part 5.7,2 *Smoke AR of the Buildirg Codie oF Avatralia
Foyxing Provisiore, AS 3716-1993 “Smoke AmmmLT, and he roinvani pendisoss of Davaippmant

Conpeni,

£ 4T 5 W AP

R Sy vy RN ER L
*

Eunhur, | 10 #ppropriolely auslfiod ard sxpadonosd 1 DIOVICD The cartificaticn for this compnnarl

of tha project.
e L 2CA T LOE ..

o~
Sionuiure ..,é....,....a

R rsier ranaerstakibanin

Raceived Time Z5-Jul. 13:41

xa7d 12N

28/07/2004 12:36 V-
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5 E.E 4 5'43 Fax:029968% fen T . coeldi &s == i \ 7,

Ji
O:VvILLAGE PK MONA VA;_._

uuuuuuuuuu

Ceil Sprag NUp—

40 Yesrn of Service
Passive Fire Protection Specialist» Steel Snucture » Alr Ducts » Floor and Wall Penetraticns

LY

i

P
i

55 Lymerston Streel, Tesnpe NSW 2064~ Tel (02) 3573 1068 Fax (02) 5658 0729 -
Intarret: . c::l;pray com.av -0 Ennall; igighietti@ceilsproy.com.au

¥ 1uly 2004

The Manager, :

Muitsplcx Constructions P/L
1 Kent Street.

SY DNEY NSW 201)0

Dear Sir,

Re: Yillage Park Redevalopment 4 Park St Mona Vale

Thisisto ccrtlfy that the apphcaﬁon of Man&oiﬁe CP2 ,nciudmg stud pins,
metallic wire mesh to duct work situated inside fire passage, is in accordance
with the BCA, AS 1530 part 4, AS 1668 part 1, Branz test 99/1408, 93/1527
and manufacturers spec:ilcatlon to quahfy for ¥ 20!1 20/120 FRL,

Yours faithfully,
CEIL-SPRAY CO. ?T‘{ LTD

L))
Mana er
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197 g pui 940a g7 ARREISTS CRESSROIER A, 04J0

o-d CESZBLEE 20 %3

s H

= .
R. E. SPENCE & CO PTY LTD

ACK ORe 3i9 387 ANNSO004 519 23

UNITS 576, 26 KELSO CRESCENT, MOOREBANK NSW 2170
" TELEPHONE: (07) 9922 5469 FACSIMILE: {02) 9622 5789

spPlINICE R

OORS o ST

SPENGE
COPY |

FIRE DOOR CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE NO. 0527

EST 1251

DATE: 12/7/04

PROJECTS NAME: Monavalc Village Park Redevelopment

BUILDERS NAME: Multiplex Constructions

R.E. Spence & Co. Pty. L1d. Certifies that the Fire Doorscts identified on the sbove rationed project
heve bocn inspected and labelled a5 required by the approprisic regulatory suthorities in accordance
with Ausmalia/New Zealand Standards ASANZS 1905 Tart 1 in respect 1o the Evidence of Compliance at
Clause 6.3 or 64, as sppropriate, and additionally comply in respect to supply, labetling and instaliation
in secordance with the following Australia/New Zeatand Standards. :

AS/NZS 1905.1 Components for the protection of opening in fire-resistant
walls. Part 1: Fire — Resistant Doorsets

—
AS/NZS 15308 | Methods for fire 125t on building materials, components
7~ and structures,
ASINZS 1850 _,: Part 4: Fire-resistance test of clements of building
constuctions. Therrnalty Released Links (Applicable/

Net-Apphioable}
Sinoke Doors zad Doorsets Installed 23 per BCA Reference Specification C3.14 and
with non-combustible lining D27 in accordance and reference to previde door schedulc
Door ‘Tag Numbers jszued: " 2 hour rated {120 min}

025668 - 025672

RECEIVED
23 JUL 2004

—

CERTIFIED BY: R.E Spence & Co. Pty. 11d Mhd W,MMOI 2! 1
NAME OF CERTIFIER:  Grant Whittie {Salcs Manager) L

SIGNATURE: G- Ul

R.E. Speacc & Co. Pry Ltd, 5726 Kelso Cresvent, Moorchank NSW 2170, Ph: {02) 9822 5469 Fax: (02) §822 5789
MeLaofecaived Time2?3. Jul. 15:37F3 HARBOULR - MAROODCHYDORE - BRISBANE
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FROM @ NEWPORT PLUMBING SERUICFS PHONE ML 1 S997 32a3 Jul. 14 2804 12:14PM B4
9847 3801

AITTWATER SO0 IC)
FINAL/INTERIM FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ;
Cisuara ¢COA 837 Epvironmeniol Planning 8 Aszescment Reouinyon 1524 .
. N
TYPE OF CERTIFICATE: J Interim o Final
T Location of Bullding ~~"7 7" 7T e TrETTmTTrmmemmnmanmsmano s T T
; House Nou.ere........ ) Uit Na......... Strect I TTR/ATRA, ... :
s Lot NQ---NI-Q..C.)..,.?M. &2 A tocalily. e exoemciesiiancanen
- Cwners Name.... DA T TATER . LRI e ;
| Owner's Addrasslysvu"ﬁﬂ .2y %R‘S’E"JGQQ etveanrasa e ameravengn s rrns :
CWNER/OWNER'S AGENTS DECLARATION
L /}ﬁ"’-’i*’}a—g BB oot esere et e rsr e
—— - Y {OwnarCwaer's Agens's Na -— ‘ o
of B THRIME TR, STREET Mol VBLE . O3, cerity mat
{CrmedCamers Agenra Agdress;
a3 BIZD of o assontR itk S5lely messures E9ieg Daow ) B
- BRE Dewyt sIsAMIAT by & parson {chasar by meg who was propety guatified & 06 s, and
c was ound when it was aseseed, te have Bemn proporly impiunentad 40c {o be casable of pertorming to a standard not
zlss W Ihek roquined Dy themcst mornt g aalely SEhecie {oopy RIacRad) il RILAIDG Sor whith. (s apnlfcahe
Heued
[t oo ritnd d inthis Cerfifeste is, i te bewt af my knewiadge snd benell. suae and Actumts,
. -‘&“
Signeddostod A= | Daedwis... ¥ dayof. Wk ... 2008
{slgratTe of CwaedGwnars Agent;
Note:  Only the cwner o 1na agent angaged by me swaer may agn e daciaraton - tis exciudes the pargon/contractors who figve
actuaily performed the assessments.
| CERTIFICATE RELATES T ™1 whole of Buiiding 2 Part of Building
? description of pan fwrems anoﬂmbie}.!.\f%kd.,.&a}‘c?dg!&{...ﬂE“..“,L{Q?\W....,.,.
j
| ESSENTIAL FIRE SAFETY MEASURES UST Nota: A copy of the most recent Fire Safety
; Schedule must be altached .
i Meaaure i Standerd of Ferfformance ; Catw ot
_E (Essent’sl Firgs Sstmiy Meazuras i (Stangard oF pencTnance o be schigvad ok designlres in the Fire | Aazesammm 5
j—deslanated i1 thy Fra Sataty Scheduis; Surgly Schadite) :
— P { o . !
R feames Fee Sndeusases_ AS. Quwy e 18207204
?*—-h I 5 —— F — - i
thasbesg Ao 0 AS  2%ey 1490309
1 !
Rt LT SRR SUSSUTS T N ]
£ H P
E' """""""""""""""" L T e et rimceomm Moo - L T ‘
R PP - USRS SN s U UUNSUR N N E
i i :
frmmr e e e T VRO USSP i
f J ; Z
e P e S S -4
L _ ! : ;
S TGIWF NS canifene loneiier with e revan] Are salely SEnegule el be Senraat Caunei and the NSV Fire Brgaces.
— - A Lopy 9 This carifeng ogeiner vith ihe seavant firs 238y scheduie musl Bs graminanty glagizyed i the Dutiding

tzplaletive sod submisclon requiremients are exnlatned overmad

b3 F ~ - b . A - iy ._ S _—
s ICATARLE  FwE SmmomaCuidse:  fAap locaten id THE TRac
3 ) e -
HB’Q 2ap J.“f:;‘ T ;‘*a; TN ia o
SRSl L ARE A i VA
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KELMGROUP

ELECTR:CAL DATA COMMENICATIONS

FINAL/INTERIM FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

{Form 15;
issued under the Environmental planning and assessment regulations 1994
ciauses 80E and 30F
| Type of Certificate + Interim Final 4

Certificate name of ownerfagent | I Michae} Ragonese
Of KILM Group Sydney

Address L.1,3/111 Wicks Road North Ryde
; certify that:
a Assessment: (a) each of the essential fire measures listed below:
- » has been assessed by a person whe was qualified in
doing so.

= was assessed to have been properly implemented

» be capable of performing to a standard not less then
that required by the fire safety schedule for the

| building for which the certificate is issued

| {b} The information contained in this certificate is to the
best of my knowledge, true and accurate.

| Identification of building | Street : Village Park Mona Vale Redevelopment

; focation Park Street

i nearest cross street : Pittwater Road

i house/unit no: 1

| Particuiars of building | part . New Library (part of)
| Date of agsessment 5/07/04
| Owners details  Name: Pittwater Council :
- Address: | As above
| Essential fire safety Measure Standard perforrnance
' ¢ ExitLighting  BCA Clause F4.5F46 & F48 |
» Emergency Lighting BCA Clause E4.2 & F4.4 |

» Bothis AS2293.1 _
¢ Signature Subcontractor: /f:;j
Agent: -

Dated: 5/07/04

- » A copy of this certificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be forwarded 1o the

Council and the Commissioner of the New South Wales Fire Brigades.
* A copy of this certificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be prominently displayed
in ihe building

KLM Groug Limites ot 3-11 Chaplin Orive Lane Sove NSW 2068

A sarana bed ez o 4 B8 mnn 497G
= WRW.AIMGroup.com. sy ABN 56 GBS 479 §7
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.27 FROM  AUSTRAL RIRCONDITIOMING TG 92794722 0. 6202 mai/8l
‘ j288708748
|
; 145 Vuke Place
Warriewaod NSW 2102
Phone! {02; 8970 8700
AT CONDITIONING SERVICES P/L ABM 67 069 697 418 Fax: {02} 897C 8788
BATE: 14™ JULY 2004 LICENCE NO. 68404c
WP
Lo,
-

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE INSTALLATION. 7> & 1Y/ =D
FOR MECHANICAL SERVICES PP ‘
b UL 2004

&‘Vl iJ 3
Yufiplex Comslrictons {NSW) Py Lid
MONA YALE LIBRARY

VILLAGE PARK REDEVELOPMENT
Fittwater Road Mona Vale

. Austral Air Conditioning Services Ply Ltd hereby certifics that the complete installation

: of the mechanical services of Mona Vale Library, Pittwater Road Mona Vale ig'in
accerdance with all Authoritizs end standards thus desmed to comply with local and
Austrzlian standard AS1668 Part 1 and Part 2 and in accordance with approved
miechanicai services shop drawings.

I Peter Haberman, of Austral Air Conditioning Services Pry Lid, certify that the
information centained in this certificate is to the best of my knowledge and belief, wue
and accurate,

Yours Sincersly,

/7

{ gy
P Haberman

Project Manager
Austral Air Conditioning Services Pty Lid

sprcived Tim £ in.an
[N I L £ .U e



Pittwater Council

Component Certificate

DANo:  N0730/02

MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 FARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2123

- Balustrading Adeguacy

BA-1

T RS L
{Name) {Business)
EH : :
{Mailing Address} f
Seing 3n
3 aceredited certifier

4 structural engineer
with corporate membership of the institute of Engmeers Australia (MIE), or eligible 1o become a
Coerocrate memper and having appropriale experience and competence in the related ficld, my

Juaificalions being:

Mt iceEan g tevaattave i maa e i d e ey o

I

g

s' of the Building Code of Austrais Mcusing Provisions, AS 117511583
izac combinalions”, ang the

: - a
St "Cgiustrads
nigads on siruciures - Dead and live loads and isad

UNhnmmurn aasig:

fal
DY

Further | am apprepriately qualfied anc experierced to provice the certificalion for this cempene

0

fthe projzct.

U3
: (A!

fag ' -
Th . At /f,f{f/‘rff}

SRRFRISL P
GLILULTE Ly
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DANo:  N0730/02

CC No:

_Froperty:
NSW 2103

Wet Areas

R : WA-1
o ARIE Keut o on P groue e FulTd
{Name) {Business)
at UNT 2, BZ  HULHE SR LARSITUE TLIGG

{Mailing Address}

being an;
”"?g aceradited certifier
|98 ficensed buiider -

7 my qualifications being:
' LLTINNG. AN RATERPRRII G

RuEmRELszEnredes

—

Aot cmmpEtiamran n g
tram SeEplornasEL AUt ULEROT I NES SRE St g braXtunand b POheEEAcivmiTdrcnn s iR ARk FAD IR A

hereby certify that the shower flcors and walls in wet areas have been waterprooled in

CF

MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE

S
TEN

accordance with Part 3.8.3 "Wet Areas™ of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS
3740-1994 "Waterproofing of wet areas in residential buildings®, and the relevant conditions of

Develepment Consent,

Furtner, | am apprapriately qualified and experiencad to provide the certification for this component

of the praject,

. / 7 _
Signalure .. f'%/& Date ... Rlbkt

7
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The above worka are warrsated for & period of 5 years against defective
workmenship and water ingresy, There is ne warranty for vandslism and force

majeure.

Sydney Clipft Glazing Struciures Py Lid

Ay .
Edwin Levin\ v

Director

Unit 13 - £ Mednes Road, West Gosford NSW 2268
Tol: {32} 4325 3088 Fax: {(2) 4323 2799 Email: clipfiiozemalt.com.au

TATEAAAL (T, A
LGVLoZube iial | §DOK207 P /e
Ve b iYL A VRN I
96/87/2884 18:12 8243232743 A PAGE 8;2
0743232738
ABN: 92088 476 301
ACN 085478 30!
Certificate of Warranty and Compliance
Date : 6/07/04
Client : Maltipiex Constructicns
Project : Mona Vale Village Park Library
Item Aluminium Framed / Glazed Windows & Doars
This is to certify that
o Glazing :
The thickness of the glass installed Js (o sccordance with AS 1288/ AS 1170
The glazing us jnstalied complics with AS 2208 - Safety Glazing in Buildings
iJ Framing :
The Framing as instriled is in accordance with AS 2047
G Coating
The Powdercoating of the Ajurminium io accordasce with AS 3715/ AS 4306
— The Anodising of the Aluminium in accordance with AS 1231 / AS 2000 E
O Warranty H !
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FROM . ONEWPTIRT PLUMBING SERVICES PHOME M. Jul, 14 28684 12:13PF Pz
8437 3801

T

NEWPORT PLUMBING SERVICES PTYLTD
22 Turimetta Street. MONA VALE. 2103, |
PHONE /FAX: - (02Y5957-3802 MOBILE: - 0414-913-7 46
Plumbing Licence No: L11957,

ARN 53 056 040 081.
14 Julv 2004
Multinlex- Constructions

7 Sussex Street, -
Sydeey, N.S.W. 2000,

ATTENTION: ¥r David Tarasenko.

Bear Sir,

]

" Rer  Village Park Redevelopment Masa Valc.

This is to certify that the Hydraulic services mcluding the Fire Hose Reels (AS 2441) we instalied
st-the Village Park Redevelopmcnt at Mona Vale Libcary using Drzwings Numbered HOE, HO2,
003, H04, H0S, H06, H07 and H08 and the Hydraulic Services Specification provided from Acor
éCc:nsuItam.tSec:ic:s i-6,.comply with the Nations! Plumbing and Drainage Code AS-3500 parts
3 . : ) par

K any mioce information is required, please do not hesitaie tocantact the undersipned.

Yours faithfully,

P

M}d'me.’\ Badwr
DIRECTOR

ATT.



Li GV guna T4 A o
FROM © NOWPORT PLUMBING SERUICES PHMNE MO i 9997 3am1 Jul. 14 2884 12:13pm p3
- : 38497 3808 '

Flia<®:

NEWPORT PLUMBING SERVICES PTY LTD
22 Turimetta Street, MONA VALE, 2103,
PHONE /FAX: - (02) 9997-3801 MOBILE: - 0414-913-746
Plumbing Licence No: 1131957, :

ABN-53-050-04D 081,
14 July 2004 |
Multipicx Constructions
7 Sussex Strect,
Sydney.-N.S. W. 2000,

ATTENTIQN . Mr David Tarasenko,

Dear Smr,

Re: . angc.Razk_Redeuejopmem,.MomﬂVale,

This {5 to cortify that the Stormwater System we installed at the Village Park Redevelopment at
Mena Vac Library using Drawing Numbered CANG? comply with the National Plumbing and
Prainage Code AS-3500 parts 1.5, ‘

Fany mo:e.infarma:iomis.mqui;ed, please do-notbesizate tocontact the undersisned.

Yours faithfilly,

LA

M;chan{ Baker
DIRECTOR

ATT.

~ ' if A
fecesvad Tige 14y dgE




KLMGROUP

ELECTRICAL DATA COMMUNICATIONS

5% July 2004

Muitipiex Constructions Pty Ltd
7 Sussex Street,
SYDNEY NSW 2000

LETTER OF COMPLIANCE

RE: Village Park Mona Vale Redevelopment

We write to inform that;

5 Description Standard !
Electrical work AS 3000 + AS3008 g
Emergency & Exit Lighting AS2293 I
Data & Communication Cabling | AS3080

* Installation has been carried out in accordance with drawings issued EQ1-EQS and
specifications Issue A Revision 2 dated February 2203.

Should you have any further queries or require any additicnal information, please do not
hesitate to contact our office on (02) 9886 4044 or my mobile phone 0414 400 733.

Yours farthfully
KIM Group

78

Michaej Rag%rrese
Project Manager

KLl Grouyp Limited oait

AIMGTOUR.COM.80 ABN 56 080 473 676 DFT 1444510

[



2084 1741 806282 P /g
——\ ... bullding the future

Connell Wagner Pty Ltd  Telephone +61 2 9465 5568
ABN 54 OGS 139 973 Facsimile: +51 2 9465 5588

& Jdul 118 Military Road Emalt cwsyd@conweg.com

oy 2004 {PC Box 538! www.conmotimac.com
Neulrat Bay

NSW 2089 Austrabs

Mr David Tarasenke

Muttiplex Constructions Pty Lid coERIVED
7 Sussex 5t REGE )
Svdney, NSW Australia 2000 12 JUL 2004

S

ais
Viitiplex Constructics {NSW) Py Lld

|

Dear Sir

Mona Vale Village Park Library
Design and Construction Certificate

7. Design Phase

We, Cennell Moit MacDonald Enginesrs, being Structural Engineers within the meaning of the Buiding
Cede of Ausiraila, hereby certify that this office i responsidie for the structural design of the huilding
work shown on the Conrelf Mott MacDonaid Drawings fisted below, and that this work was designed in
accordance with relevant provisions of the standard building codes, SAA Codes AS4100-1998,
AS3600-2001, AS1684.284-1993, AST 720.1-1997, AS1720.4-1990, AS3700-1998, AS2159-1385,
sorin

AS1170.1-1988, AS1170.2-198%, AS1170.4-1993 and in accordance with accepled engineering
practice and principies.

BS00C/A, BSCLY/A, BS002/4, BS00S/B, 3500674, BS007/A, BSOGR/B, BSO0%/A, BSS10/B, BI011/B
85012/8, B3013/8, BS015/A, BSO16/A, BSO17/A, BSC18/A, BSQ19/A, BSO2/A, BS021/A,

2. Censtruction Phase

Connell Mott MacCenald, as the structurai engineering consuitant for the project, has carried out
periodic inspections of the censtruction of this buiiging for those elements and phases for which 1 s
commissioned.

These inspections have, 1o the best of sur knowledge and belief, confirmed that the as-inspected works
will be in accordance with the intent of the structural engineering design subject to compliance by the
Builder with advice provided at and subsequent tc these inspections.

In providing this certificate, we are not certilying the accuracy of methcds and means of construction
which ars the responsibifty of the Builder, or campliance by the Builder with laws, reguiations, codes o

applicable standards.

Yours sincerely

e

Canred Mot MacDonald effers e benefis of e clobal elfiancs behween
? iraifaiiew Zegland and Mol Maclonale of the U -
skifl and resources of two feading consufiancies fo

creale inspirafionat bulidings woridowide”
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Pittwater Council
Companent Certificate
DA Nc NO0730/02
CC No:
Froperty: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Erosion Controls

ER-1 |

of,.ﬂacﬂs....&fﬁk’ﬂ:ZaMJ.z.ﬁ(é’v'f

(Businass)

; &G@ﬂ—g&m’o‘sﬁﬁ—ﬁ hne gl

{MName} -
at $6 Eougrp =T,
RV e o 274%
baing an:

(Mafling address)

O aciredited centifjer ' l
w |
Y quaifications being;

.g:me{_..y,.gram’f—f;é{ LG A

llcansed Cuiidar

q-;jj..././;...l,z.g.@f;gpmJé‘,m. L Do

hereby centify that e erosion and sadiment controlg have been installag in accerdance with the
ageroved Eroslon and Sediment Management Plan as nominated on the Developrnent
ConsentiCanstmcﬁon Certificate or where not nominatad, the fequiremants of tha NSwW '
Departrent of Censervation and Land Management's “Urban Erosion and Sediment Contro

manual ang tha reievant congitions of Bevelopment Consent,

Further, | am apprapriately quakfiad and experiancad to provida the centification for this component
&f the prajiect,

Sgnature Date f!faL/Zaa:,,%‘ .




f2oddn 2604 57 40 NG 87402 13714
Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No: NG730/02
CC No:
Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103
Protection Fencing
PF-1
b, %ﬁ ....... ; ,,,,, I oo /‘/RWQMMW
/ {Name! (Business)

at Gro Fosw /7% Sy STy gt e,

{Mailing Address}

being an:

— accrediled cerifier
i Hcensed byilder

my qualifications being: -
R i o e i

..........................................................................................................

Rereby certify tha! the protection fencing has been provided arcund ail
treesflandscaping/natural features, as required by the relevant condition norminated in Seclion
C. "CONDITICNS TO MINIMISE THE IMPACT OF THE DEVELOPMENT ON THE NATURAL
AND BUILT ENVIRONMENT" of the Developmant Consent.

Further, { am approgriately qualifiec and experienced o provide the certification for this comporent

of the project
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: NO0730/02

~CC No-

- Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Subsequent Fioor Levels

N FL-2

e Moy o CMS Soevevoss P

..............................................

{Name) {Business)

= YO Box 463 DgbwHN NSwW 7099

{Mailing Address}
being a quaiified surveyor, my qualifications being: / \

CHOWR. oF UNGINGERING | Cieomatice, )

............................... GevamsmaramrarnmcrrranParnaucnager

hereby certify that the subsequent ficor levels comply with the levels nominated on the approved
plans or by any condition of Development Cansent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature .............. a\‘ i}cg\m ............ Date ... ﬁ7 . ;’fi { 2 j 03
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Pittwater Council
Component Certificate
DA No: NO730/02

CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE PARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE
NSW 2103

Ground Floor Levels

FL-1

Sener Moy L ous Suevevess P/

{Name) {Business}

a o Box 452 Dem Way  sw hiele)

{Mailing Address)

being 2 quatlified surveyor. my qualifications being:

hereby ceriify that the ground floor levels comply with the ievais nominated on the approved
olans or by any condition of Gevelopment Consent.

Further, ! am appropriately qualified and experienced e provide the cerltification for this campanent
of the project.

Signaivre | Sj\ﬂ%mﬁ .......... Date b-——kANUAQY Locd .

= N

R g

- Sy

.
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Pittwater Counci]

Component Certificate
DA No: NO730/02
CC No:

Property: MONA VALE VILLAGE P
NSW 2103

ARK 1 PARK STREET MONA VALE

Building Setout

BS-1

P omivagr MCEvoy of.c.,.ﬁc;“ﬁ&..;squ}?-ﬁygg‘ﬁ.,.”_.u...-_..
{Business)

Po Box 44,3 BEE WHY NSw 2089
{Mailing Address)

being a registered surveyor, my quaiificalions being:

o with the boundary settzacks

hereby certify that the bulldin
ans of as amended/required by any condilion

nommated g the aApproved Decveloprmeant Consertt pl
of Development Censent.

Further, | am Sppropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component

of the project,

e DM&Evey oate .3 Jury 200z,

gnature
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CMS Surveyors Pty Umited

A 8., 78 008 240 208
LAND SURVEYING AND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS

( M S 10732 Campbn]l Avenve, DEE WHY NSW 2658 ' '
PO Bax 462, DEE WHY NSW 2098 B
Ph: 02 8A7 ARG Fax: 02 99/7 AX72 Dmallomssurvayorithigond.com "g,"*":;:&'f L

N e R R )

SURVEYORS
SURVEYORS REPORT
MULTIPLEX CONSTRUCTIONS {NSW} PTY LTD Date: 28% JULY 2004
Yves Godrin Qur Ref: 390
7 Susscx Stroet Page: 1 of 2

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Mr Goarlr,

RE: FINAL SURVEY REPORT — MONA YALE VILLAGE PARK LIARARY.
LOCAYION: CORNER PITTWATER ROAD AND PARK STREET, MONA VALE.

tang shusted of Mone Vale in the Locol Covarnmant Area of ittwater, Parich of Narrabeen, County of Cumberiand
and having a rurved frontoge of 135.05 metres {0 Pittwater Road along the souther street alignmart and 104.475
metres to Park Street ajong the northern strect alignment of the sublect land and being the whole of the land

comprised In Computer Tolio Tdentificr 100/1047405 belng the whole of the land contained within Let 100 in
Deposited Plan 1047405 {Computar Folio Identiflar notax that the current Certificate of Title has not haen issued at

this cate). Red edging deiineates the boundaries of the subjecs iand on the sccompanying sketch,

In secordance with your instruciions we have survoyod the above described newly constructed Tibrary bullding for
as-bulit purposes only and for the exclusive use associated with this particuiar transaction only, noting that if any
additional structure is to be erected on the subject 'and the boundaries shouid be maried for that purpose. The
dimensicns shown in this raport are to locote the rewly constructed buliding and ifs attached structures for as-bult

purposes enly, This survey is based on a Title search dated 4 August 2004,

We find sracted upon this fand, 3 nowly constructed partly submerged concrete commercal bullding roofed with
concrete, together with 3 metal awning. The newly constructed bullkding Is known as Mona Vale Library, The new
structural building stande wholly within the boundaries of the subject fand and does not encrodch upon any
adjoining property or stroet (excluding the sncroaching concrete steirs along the south eastem boundary).

The position of the building walit And other improvements reiative 1o the boundaries is shown on the gketch,

The concrete stalrs erectad along the south eastern bousdary stands up to B.2 metres ovar the subjed fand and
ancroaches upon Lot 101 in Depoatted Plan 1047405 a5 shown on the siketch,

There are ne apparent Eatementy or Covendnts fotad on the Computer Follo Identifier affacting the sublect land,

For the purposes of this ropork, the position of perimeter fencing, the existing Imorovements (baing both- existing
buitdings as shown on the sketch) and the notation created by Dealing 9538537 on the Computer Felic Identifier

have not bepn dotermined or investigated as part of this survey,
it shouilst be noted thak no atiempt has doen made o locate below ground improvements of any nature.

Titie gimansions are Indicabod pn the sketch ang other than stated above, we fing no other visible manmade
ancroachments gf nOte By AF UBON the fulliece property 3% the date of survey.

Yours faithrully,
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Hegidhontid Land Burveyor,
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MORRIS-GODING Accessibility Consulting

MEMC

Andrew
After my recent site visit to the new Mona Vale Library, please find the foliowing issues:

{i) A grabrail is required to be instailed within the lift car as specifiec in AS1735.1
£nsure the voice mechanism within the 1ift car is turned on.

it} The accessible toilet should have the foilowing requiremeants:

- clothes hook to be instalied at height 1200mm  — L rReT e

- lighting level to be 200 fux — st 7= Dmsriiziit

- provide z 'gripable’ handie insa’c’e the sliding dcor ’within the toilet roocm).
handie should be positioned 470mm from the side wall  —  _x rortimg

- the icilet has a height of 450mm, which is toc low - to increase the height of
the pan tc a minimum of 460mm, it is suggested to instail a Carcma Colani seat ~c»2 Sttt

{1} Maie, female and accessible toilets should have the identification signs locatec on
the wall adjacent to the latch side of the doors — Sgarnr o B, r‘ﬁﬁi’ﬂ?‘m{—-&bo&b

{ivy As a part of a management pian, the door at interface of kitchen & office s
required 1o be rermoved in the event when a member of sta¥ has 2 wheelchalr — Bswc”

The

(vi A system of diractional signage is required o identify the accessibie path of trave!
t the foliowing areas:
- from Pittwater Rd to Park Street ' g ors FIER
- external stair near oval to the accessibie entry of the oval

I

{vi} Provide taclile ground indicalors at the top cf the external Saa!r zeacmg o the oval
and ai the 1op and bottom of the intemal stair adjacent to the it _ W__

{vii} For your information, the requiremer‘t of contrast of the sxternatl tactile ground
mcl;..atsfs io surrounding pavers is 30%, fikewise the step nosings lo be 30%

ontrast of external stair treads AT
Regards

David Goding

Niorris-Goding Arcessibatiiy Consuitin

an
Swise 33 81 Marlborough Streel, Sursy Hills NSW 2010 £ o3




